502104319 10/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter J. VEVERKA	07/17/2012
Thomas D. RUCH	07/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FINCH PAPER LLC
Street Address:	One Glen Street
City:	Glens Falls
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13658467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: edl@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC

Address Line 1: **5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE** Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3646.002B
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip E. Hansen

Total Attachments: 4

source=3646002A-Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=3646002A-Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=3646002A-Assignment_Executed#page3.tif source=3646002A-Assignment_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029176 FRAME: 0471 502104319

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Peter J. Veverka, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8 Edgewater Way, Schroon Lake, NY 12870; and

Thomas D. Ruch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 34 Lehland Drive, Queensbury, NY 12804;

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESS FOR INKJET PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCED THEREBY

which is the subject of United States Provisional Patent Application 61/642,890, filed May 4, 2012, and the subject of a United States Non-provisional Application filed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **FINCH PAPER LLC**, having offices at One Glen Street, Glens Falls, NY 12801, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said applications; and

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, We, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to **FINCH PAPER LLC**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in, to and under said improvements, of above-identified applications - including the right to claim priority to said applications - all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to **FINCH PAPER LLC**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Page 1 of 4

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to **FINCH PAPER LLC**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **FINCH PAPER LLC**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

J0	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17" day of
		Peter I Voyarka
		Peter J. Veverka
	E OF NEW YORK	}
COU	NTY OF Warren	} ss.
throug signed	ding or attached document vogh satisfactory evidence of ide	ss. 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public personally ncipal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the duntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me entification that the Principal is the person whose name is I document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
		by a federal or state government agency bearing the Principal's face and signature; or
		of a credible witness unaffected by the document or ly known to the notary public and who personally knows the
4_	Identification of the Princip identity of the Principal; or	pal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the
	The following evidence of i	identification:
		Berix M. Carola Notary Public
		Printed Name: Kimm M. CAROTA
		My Commission Expires: <u>W-21-2014</u>
		[Seal]
		KIMM M. CAROTA Notary Public, State of New York Saratoga County, No. 5005940 Commission Expires Dec. 21

Page 3 of 4

,	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this 💆	 day of
	July, 2012.	homas D. Ruch	
STA	TE OF NEW YORK	}	
COU	JNTY OF Warren	} ss.	
prece throu signe	On <u>July</u> 17, 2012, before a red Thomas D. Ruch (the "Principal") an eding or attached document voluntarily fough satisfactory evidence of identification ed on the preceding or attached document. Fided to me was:	r its stated purpose. The Princip that the Principal is the person	pal proved to me whose name is
Π	A current document issued by a federal photographic image of the Principal's t		aring the
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or		
K	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or		
	The following evidence of identification:		
	Notary P Printed N My Com	when the Carota will be a considered with the Carota will be a constant of the	

Page 4 of 4